
Platz Name Verein AP WP AP WP AP WP AP      
Summe

WP     
Summe

1. Marcel Eckert GRC Plankstadt 98 53 143 39 166 45 407 137
2. Marcel Salzmann GKC Schwäbisch Gmünd 336 41 198 45 124 50 658 136
3. Achim Ridinger GRSC Mannheim 84 49 193 45 169 39 446 133
4. Harald Salzmann GKC Schwäbisch Gmünd 158 48 78 51 375 33 611 132
5. Gitta Stojnic GRC "Gut Jocker"Karlsruhe II 46 55 194 39 384 36 624 130
6. Rolf Wälde Ortenauer GL Kartenfreunde 141 53 276 37 376 40 793 130
7. Joachim Waldmann Ortenauer GL Kartenfreunde 162 43 378 37 84 49 624 129
8. Christine Schwarzbäcker GSRC Ludwigsburg 351 35 204 46 179 48 734 129
9. Helmut Kapitke HKFC Stuttgart I 303 37 107 49 184 41 594 127
10. Manuela Eckner GKC Schwäbisch Gmünd 66 53 298 40 353 34 717 127
11. Catherine Klaiber GRC "Gut Jocker"Karlsruhe I 242 44 290 42 205 40 737 126
12. Sotirios Stefanidis GKC Stuttgart 314 40 207 54 294 31 815 125
13. Harald Seiberlich GRC Plankstadt 206 41 355 35 161 46 722 122
14. Uwe Seebach GRC "Gut Jocker"Karlsruhe II 128 40 195 37 193 42 516 119
15. Siegfried Sartorius GKC Stuttgart 146 43 134 34 161 41 441 118
16. Jürgen Igelbrink GRC "Gut Jocker"Karlsruhe I 272 38 86 48 293 32 651 118
17. Klaus Auer GRC Plankstadt 270 30 224 49 218 39 712 118
18. Tamara Müller GRF Landshut 264 36 350 32 173 49 787 117
19. Anja Le Naujoks GSRC Pforzheim 360 28 97 52 260 36 717 116
20. Silke Fuchs GKC Rottenburg/N 2008 202 47 254 24 117 44 573 115
21. Bernd Hansmann GKC Schwäbisch Gmünd 299 41 350 37 224 37 873 115
22. Sven Schulz GKC Stuttgart 270 40 175 39 317 35 762 114
23. Luigi Conforti GRC "Gut Jocker"Karlsruhe 410 41 210 43 382 30 1002 114
24. Arnd Klaiber GRC "Gut Jocker"Karlsruhe II 314 33 190 39 266 41 770 113
25. Renata Konrad GRF Landshut 226 33 195 36 199 43 620 112
26. Volker Piesch GSRC Ludwigsburg 230 41 288 34 148 37 666 112
27. Annette Bach GKC Stuttgart 159 34 189 34 83 43 431 111
28. Christiane Hoffmann GKC Stuttgart 303 28 43 53 312 30 658 111
29. Jana Matzekat BKF Bietigheim 402 30 172 38 114 43 688 111
30. Frank Hiller HKFC Stuttgart I 253 35 244 36 209 40 706 111
31. Evelyn Buirel GKC Stuttgart 270 41 195 38 271 32 736 111
32. Sonja Schwind GSRC Ludwigsburg 242 36 212 41 354 34 808 111
33. Tanja Schmetzer GRC "Gut Jocker"Karlsruhe I 140 40 258 34 212 36 610 110
34. Helga Happel GSRC Pforzheim 369 31 280 36 150 43 799 110
35. Erich Mai GRC "Gut Jocker"Karlsruhe 299 27 202 36 123 46 624 109
36. Frank Emig GSRC Pforzheim 69 48 394 24 282 37 745 109
37. Miroslaw Bajic GRSC Mannheim 365 35 148 39 379 33 892 107
38. Matthias Gollmar GKC Schwäbisch Gmünd 231 40 329 35 366 32 926 107
39. Agentha Toth HKFC Stuttgart II 254 37 393 35 253 33 900 105
40. Klaus Effler GRSC Mannheim 185 35 533 26 233 44 951 105
41. Peter Schmitt GRSC Mannheim 389 26 290 35 181 42 860 103
42. Ankica Kapitke GKC Schwäbisch Gmünd 243 33 278 42 358 28 879 103
43. Klaus Winter GKC Stuttgart 228 33 258 38 240 31 726 102
44. Aysun Diler BKF Bietigheim 352 28 339 32 337 42 1028 102
45. Hilmar Ritter HKFC Stuttgart I 291 37 273 34 438 29 1002 100
46. Ina Albrecht HKFC Stuttgart 210 36 279 43 519 21 1008 100
47. Marion Zimmermann GRF Landshut 148 42 197 37 422 19 767 98
48. Michael Bast GSRC Ludwigsburg 177 41 194 33 423 24 794 98
49. Liane Piesch GSRC Ludwigsburg 373 29 309 32 182 37 864 98
50. Alexander Grisales HKFC Stuttgart I 249 35 341 30 379 33 969 98
51. Bela Toth HKFC Stuttgart II 354 25 298 28 151 44 803 97
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52. Ute Hügel HKFC Stuttgart II 364 34 309 26 249 36 922 96
53. Karin Hiller HKFC Stuttgart II 417 28 347 31 211 37 975 96
54. Tanja Nagel GRC "Gut Jocker"Karlsruhe II 452 23 187 33 143 37 782 93
55. Martin Junker Ortenauer GL Kartenfreunde 379 28 233 31 274 34 886 93
56. Georg Petz GRF Freising 193 32 280 30 289 30 762 92
57. Rainer Wachter GKC Rottenburg/N 2008 361 31 275 32 416 27 1052 90
58. Markus Kunze GRC Plankstadt 237 29 485 26 373 33 1095 88
59. Dirk Reinfelder GRF Lichtenfels 517 30 287 34 565 23 1369 87
60. Angela Petz GRF Freising 202 29 308 28 244 29 754 86
61. Edith Hirt GSRC Pforzheim 468 19 244 35 306 31 1018 85
62. Doris Wagner GKC Rottenburg/N 2008 238 35 474 23 155 26 867 84
63. Burhan Yilmaz GSRC Ludwigsburg 528 24 444 33 349 27 1321 84
64. Jürgen Muders GRC "Gut Jocker"Karlsruhe I 366 27 521 21 239 35 1126 83
65. Bettina Weigel GKC Rottenburg/N 2008 349 32 323 28 499 20 1171 80
66. Heike Leineweber GSRC Pforzheim 200 35 609 14 474 24 1283 73







Platz Verein Augensumme Wertpunkte
1. GKC Schwäbisch Gmünd 3080 477
2. GRC Plankstadt 2936 465
3. GKC Stuttgart 2744 461
4. GRC "Gut Jocker"Karlsruhe II 2692 455
5. GRSC Mannheim 3149 448
6. GRC "Gut Jocker"Karlsruhe I 3124 437
7. HKFC Stuttgart I 3271 436
8. GSRC Ludwigsburg 3529 436
9. GSRC Pforzheim 3279 420
10. GRF Landshut 3543 414
11. HKFC Stuttgart II 3600 394
12. GKC Rottenburg/N 2008 3663 369

 

GKC Stuttgart 2020
Rommé Turnier in Stuttgart

Mannschaft
am 22.04.2023



Verein

Name 1. Serie 
AS

1. Serie 
WP

2. Serie 
AS

2. Serie 
WP

3. Serie 
AS

3. Serie 
WP

Summe 
AS

Summe 
WP

Hilmar Ritter 291 37 273 34 438 29 1002 100
Alexander Grisales 249 35 341 30 379 33 969 98
Frank Hiller 253 35 244 36 209 40 706 111
Helmut Kapitke 303 37 107 49 184 41 594 127

Insgesamt 1096 144 965 149 1210 143 3271 436

Verein

Name 1. Serie 
AS

1. Serie 
WP

2. Serie 
AS

2. Serie 
WP

3. Serie 
AS

3. Serie 
WP

Summe 
AS

Summe 
WP

Karin Hiller 417 28 347 31 211 37 975 96
Agentha Toth 254 37 393 35 253 33 900 105
Bela Toth 354 25 298 28 151 44 803 97
Ute Hügel 364 34 309 26 249 36 922 96

Insgesamt 1389 124 1347 120 864 150 3600 394

Verein

Name 1. Serie 
AS

1. Serie 
WP

2. Serie 
AS

2. Serie 
WP

3. Serie 
AS

3. Serie 
WP

Summe 
AS

Summe 
WP

Bettina Weigel 349 32 323 28 499 20 1171 80
Doris Wagner 238 35 474 23 155 26 867 84
Rainer Wachter 361 31 275 32 416 27 1052 90
Silke Fuchs 202 47 254 24 117 44 573 115

Insgesamt 1150 145 1326 107 1187 117 3663 369

HKFC Stuttgart II

GKC Rottenburg/N 2008

GKC Stuttgart 2020

am TT.MM.JJJJ

HKFC Stuttgart I

 Rommé Turnier in Stuttgart

Mannschaft



Verein

Name 1. Serie 
AS

1. Serie 
WP

2. Serie 
AS

2. Serie 
WP

3. Serie 
AS

3. Serie 
WP

Summe 
AS

Summe 
WP

Helga Happel 369 31 280 36 150 43 799 110
Anja Le Naujoks 360 28 97 52 260 36 717 116
Edith Hirt 468 19 244 35 306 31 1018 85
Frank Emig 69 48 394 24 282 37 745 109

Insgesamt 1266 126 1015 147 998 147 3279 420

Verein

Name 1. Serie 
AS

1. Serie 
WP

2. Serie 
AS

2. Serie 
WP

3. Serie 
AS

3. Serie 
WP

Summe 
AS

Summe 
WP

Tamara Müller 264 36 350 32 173 49 787 117
Marion Zimmermann 148 42 197 37 422 19 767 98
Renata Konrad 226 33 195 36 199 43 620 112
Dirk Reinfelder 517 30 287 34 565 23 1369 87

Insgesamt 1155 141 1029 139 1359 134 3543 414

Verein

Name 1. Serie 
AS

1. Serie 
WP

2. Serie 
AS

2. Serie 
WP

3. Serie 
AS

3. Serie 
WP

Summe 
AS

Summe 
WP

Jürgen Igelbrink 272 38 86 48 293 32 651 118
Jürgen Muders 366 27 521 21 239 35 1126 83
Catherine Klaiber 242 44 290 42 205 40 737 126
Tanja Schmetzer 140 40 258 34 212 36 610 110

Insgesamt 1020 149 1155 145 949 143 3124 437

Verein

Name 1. Serie 
AS

1. Serie 
WP

2. Serie 
AS

2. Serie 
WP

3. Serie 
AS

3. Serie 
WP

Summe 
AS

Summe 
WP

Uwe Seebach 128 40 195 37 193 42 516 119
Arnd Klaiber 314 33 190 39 266 41 770 113
Gitta Stojnic 46 55 194 39 384 36 624 130
Tanja Nagel 452 23 187 33 143 37 782 93

Insgesamt 940 151 766 148 986 156 2692 455

GRC "Gut Jocker"Karlsruhe I

GRC "Gut Jocker"Karlsruhe II

GSRC Pforzheim

GRF Landshut



Verein

Name 1. Serie 
AS

1. Serie 
WP

2. Serie 
AS

2. Serie 
WP

3. Serie 
AS

3. Serie 
WP

Summe 
AS

Summe 
WP

Peter Schmitt 389 26 290 35 181 42 860 103
Achim Ridinger 84 49 193 45 169 39 446 133
Miroslaw Bajic 365 35 148 39 379 33 892 107
Klaus Effler 185 35 533 26 233 44 951 105

Insgesamt 1023 145 1164 145 962 158 3149 448

GRSC Mannheim



Verein

Name 1. Serie 
AS

1. Serie 
WP

2. Serie 
AS

2. Serie 
WP

3. Serie 
AS

3. Serie 
WP

Summe 
AS

Summe 
WP

Markus Kunze 237 29 485 26 373 33 1095 88
Marcel Eckert 98 53 143 39 166 45 407 137
Harald Seiberlich 206 41 355 35 161 46 722 122
Klaus Auer 270 30 224 49 218 39 712 118

Insgesamt 811 153 1207 149 918 163 2936 465

Verein

Name 1. Serie 
AS

1. Serie 
WP

2. Serie 
AS

2. Serie 
WP

3. Serie 
AS

3. Serie 
WP

Summe 
AS

Summe 
WP

Sonja Schwind 242 36 212 41 354 34 808 111
Volker Piesch 230 41 288 34 148 37 666 112
Burhan Yilmaz 528 24 444 33 349 27 1321 84
Christine Schwarzbäcker 351 35 204 46 179 48 734 129

Insgesamt 1351 136 1148 154 1030 146 3529 436
 

Verein

Name 1. Serie 
AS

1. Serie 
WP

2. Serie 
AS

2. Serie 
WP

3. Serie 
AS

3. Serie 
WP

Summe 
AS

Summe 
WP

Harald Salzmann 158 48 78 51 375 33 611 132
Bernd Hansmann 299 41 350 37 224 37 873 115
Ankica Kapitke 243 33 278 42 358 28 879 103
Manuela Eckner 66 53 298 40 353 34 717 127

Insgesamt 766 175 1004 170 1310 132 3080 477

Verein

Name 1. Serie 
AS

1. Serie 
WP

2. Serie 
AS

2. Serie 
WP

3. Serie 
AS

3. Serie 
WP

Summe 
AS

Summe 
WP

Evelyn Buirel 270 41 195 38 271 32 736 111
Sven Schulz 270 40 175 39 317 35 762 114
Sotirios Stefanidis 314 40 207 54 294 31 815 125
Annette Bach 159 34 189 34 83 43 431 111

Insgesamt 1013 155 766 165 965 141 2744 461
 

GRC Plankstadt

GSRC Ludwigsburg

GKC Schwäbisch Gmünd

GKC Stuttgart



Platz Name Verein AS WP
1. Harald Salzmann & Marcel Salzmann GKC Schwäbisch Gmünd 1269 268

2. Marcel Eckert & Harald Seiberlich GRC Plankstadt 1129 259

3. Catherine Klaiber & Arnd Klaiber GRC "Gut Jocker"Karlsruhe 1507 239

4. Sotirios Stefanidis & Annette Bach GKC Stuttgart 1246 236

5. Peter Schmitt & Achim Ridinger GRSC Mannheim 1306 236

6. Manuela Eckner & Matthias Gollmar GKC Schwäbisch Gmünd 1643 234

7. Helmut Kapitke & Agentha Toth HKFC Stuttgart 1494 232

8. Tanja Schmetzer & Uwe Seebach GRC "Gut Jocker"Karlsruhe 1126 229

9. Gitta Stojnic & Tanja Nagel GRC "Gut Jocker"Karlsruhe 1406 223

10. Erich Mai & Luigi Conforti GRC "Gut Jocker"Karlsruhe 1626 223

11. Rolf Wälde & Martin Junker Ortenauer GL Kartenfreunde 1679 223

12. Evelyn Buirel & Christiane Hoffmann GKC Stuttgart 1394 222

13. Bernd Hansmann & Ankica Kapitke GKC Schwäbisch Gmünd 1752 218

14. Aysun Diler & Jana Matzekat BKF Bietigheim 1716 213

15. Miroslaw Bajic & Klaus Effler GRSC Mannheim 1843 212

16. Marion Zimmermann & Renata Konrad GRF Landshut 1387 210

17. Frank Hiller & Karin Hiller HKFC Stuttgart 1681 207

18. Markus Kunze & Klaus Auer GRC Plankstadt 1807 206

19. Rainer Wachter & Silke Fuchs GKC Rottenburg/N 2008 1625 205

20. Anja Le Naujoks & Edith Hirt GSRC Pforzheim 1735 201

21. Jürgen Igelbrink & Jürgen Muders GRC "Gut Jocker"Karlsruhe 1777 201

22. Hilmar Ritter & Alexander Grisales HKFC Stuttgart 1971 198

23. Ute Hügel & Ina Albrecht HKFC Stuttgart 1930 196

24. Sonja Schwind & Burhan Yilmaz GSRC Ludwigsburg 1889 195

25. Helga Happel & Heike Leineweber GSRC Pforzheim 2082 183

26. Georg Petz & Angela Petz GRF Freising 1516 178

27. Bettina Weigel & Doris Wagner GKC Rottenburg/N 2008 2038 164

Rommé Turnier in Stuttgart

 am 22.04.2023

GKC Stuttgart 2020

Tandem


